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Laurel Park
Montag, 2. Februar 2026
1 22:00 Simulcast from Gavea Brazil

1100 m 3.859 

2 22:30 Simulcast from Gavea Brazil
1300 m 6.711 

3 23:00 Simulcast from Gavea Brazil
1300 m 6.711 

4 23:30 Simulcast from Gavea Brazil
1400 m 5.662 

5 00:00 Simulcast from Gavea Brazil
1400 m 5.662 

6 00:30 Simulcast from Gavea Brazil
1000 m 6.711 

7 01:00 Simulcast from Gavea Brazil
1400 m 5.662 

8 01:30 Simulcast from Gavea Brazil
1600 m 6.711 

9 02:00 Simulcast from Gavea Brazil
1000 m 5.662 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Admiral Speed 1
Agapanto Salto 7
Amor Ardente 1
Bastogne 3
Brick Hot 9
Capi Capi 5
Castle Cry 1
Cores Do Mar 3
Deep Champ 6
Dimples 6
El Cielo Zip 9
El Kin 4
Enough Fast 9
Falkland Isle 2
Fast Volk 9
Gibraltar Channel 8

Glory Dany 5
Heroi Da Duda 1
Huge Moon 8
Impetus 7
Impiedoso 9
Lanai 9
Lindo Amor 4
Malkovich Mio 7
Maverick 7
Medoc 4
Moncho 9
Monello Del Nonno 9
Mountain Bike 5
Mundo Magico 9
Nera Bella 5
New Brighton 5

Night Flare 2
Niteroi 7
Nobelio 8
Noble Fly 9
Numa 4
Oak Chronnos 8
Ocala 8
Oeste 8
Off The Clock 6
Ohana Gold 3
Ojo De Bife 6
Old Alpha 8
Olimpiada 2
Oliver Lou 1,9
Olympic Lawyer 4
One More Time 1

One Star 4
One Way Ticket 2
Orange Et Bleu 8
Outdistance 6
Owner Can 8
Pra La De Linda 2
Queen Of Camelot 6
Relampago 7
Replay 4
Sal E Pimenta 9
Santos Dumont 4
Shalako Do Iguassu 2
Smartbrain 7
Soul 9
Sublime 5
Sunshine Marie 5

Sweet Mary Helen 5
Take Your Time 2
Tamoio 6
Taniguchi 3
Tesoura Voadora 3
Tirateima 1
Toblerone 8
Toque De Amor 7
Totally New 8
Totally Right 3
Travessa 2
Tulinha 3
Urupan 7
Ustaritz 4
Valencia 7
Verao Carioca 5

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Adilton Fagner Da Silva 9 Altair Domingos 5,6,7,9 Angelo M. De Souza 4,8
Antonio Gomes Queiroz 1,2,5,9 Corre 7 Francisco Igo Alves Chaves 1,3,6,7
Henderson Dos Santos Ferna 2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9 Joao De Almeida Enick 2,4,8,9 Joao Victor Brasil 2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9
Jorge Antonio Ricardo 5 Jose Aparecido Da Silva 2,8 Leandro Henrique Espindola 2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9
Marcos Mazini Junior 2,3 Marcos Ribeiro 8 Matheus Aguiar 1,9
Pedro Protetor Assis 1,4,7,9 Ruberlei Viana Filho 4,6 Scratched 6,9
Vagner Borges 1,2,3,5,7,8 Valdinei Rocha Gil 4,5,6,8 Viitorio De Sousa Vinycios 1,9
Wesley Matheus Cardoso 3,7,8 Wilkley De Assis Xavier 1,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
Adriano Silva Soares 1,4 Alan Marcelo Da Silva Guede 3 Andre Damasceno Mendes 4 Antenor Menegolo Neto 7
C. Morgado Neto 2 Carlos De Souza Rodrigues 9 Christiano Florisbal Oliveira 2,3 Daniel Rogerio Peres 5,9
Delmar Lima Albres 9 Dulcino Guignoni 3,7,8 Edson Ricardo Pereira 5 Estanislau Petrochinski, Jr. 6
Fabiana Pessanha Da Costa 9 Fabricio Borges 4,8 Flavio De Oliveira Assis 3,5 Gesuisinho De Souza Almeid 2,4,9
Gilvanio Jose Dos Santos 1,9 Ildefonso Coelho De Souza 2 Jaime Moniz Neto Barreto Ara 1,3 Joao Do Nascimento Bosco 8
Jonas Souza Guerra 5 Jorge Gosik 9 Jose Antonio Dos Santos Lop 4 Jose Da Silva Rodrigues 9
Jose Ferreira Reis 2,9 Julio Cezar Castro Sampaio 5,6,7,8 Lenio Roberto Vieira 4,5 Lucas Dantas Dos Reis 1,2
Lucas Quintana 3,8 Lucio De Fatima Vaz 4,6 Luis Esteves 2,3,5,6,7,8 Marcio Ferreira Gusso 5
Mauricio Fontoura Chaves 1,5 Nilson Borges De Lima 6,7 Oberdan Pereira 4,9 Roberto Luiz Morgado, Jr. 1,2,7,8
Teofilo Garcia De Oliveira 6 Valter Dos Santos Lopes 6,7 Venancio Nahid 6,7 Victor De Mello Gomes 1,7
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1
22:00

1100 m
3.859 

Flach

Simulcast from Gavea Brazil
Rennpreis: 3.859

1
1100

Box: 1
ML: 21,0

53.10

One More Time
4j. kastanie H [BR] (Molengao - Impetuosa Bis

Trainer: Lucas Dantas Dos Reis
Besitzer: Paulo Henrique F. De Araujo 

Viitorio De Sousa Vinycios

18.01 Gva 9 1000 8,0 Vagner Borges Garboso Koller , No Thanks (BRZ), Elton Jo
05.01 Gva 5 1000 9,0 Vagner Borges Monello Del Nonno , Key Right (BRZ), Elton
22.12 Gva 7 1000 19,4 Marcos Junior Benjamin Franklin , Quac (BRZ), Tusker (B
23.11 Gva 8 1000 40,0 Wilkley Xavier Dakkar , Tannus Lius (BRZ), Overbite (BRZ)
10.11 Gva 5 1000 10,5 Wilkley Xavier Metallo , Nikoon (BRZ), Garboso Koller (BR

2
Box: 2
ML: 21,0

58.10

Oliver Lou
5j. rotbraun H [BR] (Oliver Zip - Mary Lou)

Trainer: Gilvanio Jose Dos Santos
Besitzer: Edson Pereira Bataglin

Antonio Gomes Queiroz

12.01 Gva 8 1200 28,0 Joao Brasil Speak Alpha , Navarano (BRZ), Monteleone
29.12 Gva 6 1200 5,0 Marcos Staiti Nantokita , Monteleone (BRZ), Vento Di Mar
20.11 Cri 3 1200 2,2 Jacob Garcia Lookout , Venice Queen (BRZ), Oliver Lou (
08.11 Cri 4 1100 3,2 C. Farias Revolver , Rocco Gold (BRZ), Lookout (BRZ
30.10 Cri 2 1000 2,6 C. Farias Zuccardi , Oliver Lou (BRZ), Visiting (BRZ)

3
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

53.10

Amor Ardente
4j. rotbraun H [BR] (Verrazano - Black Series)

Trainer: Roberto Luiz Morgado, Jr.
Besitzer: Stud Eterno Amor

Vagner Borges

21.12 Gva 7 1000 48,9 Francisco Chaves Off The Clock , Que Bryan (BRZ), Mar Del 

4
Box: 4
ML: 3,0

53.10

Castle Cry
4j. kastanie H [BR] (Rally Cry - La Jacutinga)

Trainer: Adriano Silva Soares
Besitzer: Stud Rancho Flash

Wilkley De Assis Xavier

13.01 Gva 7 1100 73,5 Wilkley Xavier October , Tirateima (BRZ), Don Nico (BRZ)
09.12 Gva 8 1000 15,0 Viitorio Vinycios Outdistance , Que Bryan (BRZ), Elton John 
24.11 Gva 7 1300 14,7 Adilton Marques Da Silv Tears In Heaven , Olympic Pikachu (BRZ), 
04.11 Gva 2 1200 1,9 Waldomiro Blandi Topazio , Castle Cry (BRZ), Tirateima (BRZ)
12.10 Gva 4 1400 6,3 Antonio Queiroz Next Campeao , Deep Way (BRZ), Maxxiko

5
Box: 5
ML: 16,0

53.10

Admiral Speed
4j. kastanie H [BR] (Outstrip - Peinture Fraiche

Trainer: Victor De Mello Gomes
Besitzer: Stud Interbuzios

Matheus Aguiar

18.01 Gva 4 1000 16,8 Matheus Aguiar Garboso Koller , No Thanks (BRZ), Elton Jo
05.01 Gva 4 1000 4,9 Adilton Marques Da Silv Monello Del Nonno , Key Right (BRZ), Elton
29.09 Gva 7 1000 9,2 Henderson Fernandes Vulcan Boy , More Emperor (BRZ), Nikoon (
23.09 Gva 10 1000 13,7 Henderson Fernandes Onisciente , Metallo (BRZ), Ultimate Speed 
09.09 Gva 9 1000 4,5 Henderson Fernandes Fast Volk , Nikoon (BRZ), Metallo (BRZ)

6
Box: 6
ML: 8,0

58.10

Heroi Da Duda
5j. kastanie H [BR] (Joe Owen - Divertida Halo

Trainer: Mauricio Fontoura Chaves
Besitzer: Jose Paulo Scorsatto Elias

Pedro Protetor Assis

10.04 Cri 5 1100 11,6 J. Rosa Celestial Kitten , Sete Mares (BRZ), Todas 
13.02 Cri 6 1100 6,2 M. Boeira Sete Mares , Ramo De Ouro (BRZ), Gran M
09.01 Cri 1 1000 ,3 M. Boeira Heroi Da Duda , Um Gremista (BRZ), Visad
19.12 Cri 2 1100 2,8 C. Farias Superkovic , Heroi Da Duda (BRZ), Energia 
12.12 Cri 3 1200 7,3 C. Farias Neasden , Vero Dream (BRZ), Heroi Da Du

7
Box: 7
ML: 2,0

57.20

Tirateima
4j. rotbraun H [BR] (Victory Is Ours - Imortal Pr

Trainer: Jaime Moniz Neto Barreto Ara
Besitzer: Coudelaria Atafona

Francisco Igo Alves Chaves

13.01 Gva 2 1100 32,6 Francisco Chaves October , Tirateima (BRZ), Don Nico (BRZ)
21.12 Gva 5 1000 197,5 Leandro Henrique Off The Clock , Que Bryan (BRZ), Mar Del 
09.12 Gva 4 1000 15,1 Henderson Fernandes Outdistance , Que Bryan (BRZ), Elton John 
30.11 Gva 5 1200 6,8 Henderson Fernandes Orwellian , Don Nico (BRZ), Searched (BRZ
04.11 Gva 3 1200 1,0 Francisco Chaves Topazio , Castle Cry (BRZ), Tirateima (BRZ)

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
22:30

1300 m
6.711 

Flach

Simulcast from Gavea Brazil
Rennpreis: 6.711

1
1300

Box: 1
ML: 11,0

57.20

Falkland Isle
4j. grau S [BR] (Outstrip - Fear For Tear)

Trainer: C. Morgado Neto
Besitzer: Stud Gaeta

Jose Aparecido Da Silva

21.12 Gva 5 1000 26,2 Jose Aparecido Quelance , On Call (BRZ), Glorious Song (B
29.09 Gva 8 1400 36,1 Jose Aparecido Our Love , Vulcana (BRZ), Opalina (BRZ)
01.05 Cjd 6 1400 24,8 W Cardoso Exuma , Old Alpha (BRZ), Blue Blood (BRZ)

2
Box: 2
ML: 7,0

57.20

Shalako Do Iguassu
4j. rotbraun S [BR] (Courtier - Trefiori)

Trainer: Roberto Luiz Morgado, Jr.
Besitzer: Haras Rio Iguassu

Joao Victor Brasil

21.12 Gva 5 1300 19,7 Joao Brasil Outward Bound , Only Zuca (BRZ), Bella Do
17.11 Gva 6 1400 11,4 Wilkley Xavier Unlimited , Old Alpha (BRZ), Okeydoke (BR
29.09 Gva 12 1400 21,3 Joao Enick Our Love , Vulcana (BRZ), Opalina (BRZ)
03.08 Gva 6 1000 4,5 Viitorio Vinycios What's Up , Jadkovic (BRZ), Tabata (BRZ)
29.06 Gva 3 1000 ,4 Valdinei Gil Interlaken , Neereen (BRZ), Shalako Do Igu

3
Box: 3
ML: 3,0

57.20

Olimpiada
4j. rotbraun S [BR] (Sangarius - Notting Tomor

Trainer: Luis Esteves
Besitzer: Haras Santa Rita Da Serra

Henderson Dos Santos Fer

4
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

57.20

Travessa
4j. grau S [BR] (Outstrip - Drastica)

Trainer: Jose Ferreira Reis
Besitzer: Telmo Estrella / Marcos S.De 

Antonio Gomes Queiroz

28.12 Gva 1 1400 1,3 Leandro Henrique Travessa , Olympic Pantera (BRZ), Juju Kh
30.11 Gva 9 1500 3,6 Joao Brasil Totally New , Tarsila (BRZ), Outcast (BRZ)
29.09 Gva 6 1400 11,6 Joao Brasil Our Love , Vulcana (BRZ), Opalina (BRZ)
21.06 Gva 6 1400 6,7 Leandro Henrique Orange Blossom , Riva Mc (BRZ), Take On 

5
Box: 5
ML: 21,0

57.20

Take Your Time
4j. rotbraun S [BR] (Victory Is Ours - Tocha Oli

Trainer: Ildefonso Coelho De Souza
Besitzer: Haras El Dourado

Leandro Henrique Espindol

05.01 Gva 1 1000 2,3 Leandro Henrique Take Your Time , Love Always Win (BRZ), 
08.12 Gva 8 1000 5,1 Jose Aparecido Quesia , Zahltag (BRZ), Encouragement (B
11.11 Gva 3 1000 17,5 Jose Aparecido La Savane , Ganimedes Moon (BRZ), Take 
15.09 Gva 6 1400 22,0 Jose Aparecido Nitidamente , Cipress Garden (BRZ), Shakti
18.08 Gva 6 1400 8,3 Joao Brasil Tatica , Nitidamente (BRZ), Shakti (BRZ)

6
Box: 6
ML: 2,0

57.20

One Way Ticket
4j. rotbraun S [BR] (Hofburg - Rescue Force)

Trainer: Christiano Florisbal Oliveira
Besitzer: Haras Santa Maria De Araras

Vagner Borges

04.01 Gva 2 1300 4,0 Vagner Borges Old Alpha , One Way Ticket (BRZ), Pilavas (
27.10 Gva 3 1000 ,8 Vagner Borges Normandia Queen , Sky Do Iguassu (BRZ), 
22.09 Gva 2 1000 ,1 Vagner Borges Jadkovic , One Way Ticket (BRZ), Noturna (
03.08 Gva 5 1000 1,8 Vagner Borges What's Up , Jadkovic (BRZ), Tabata (BRZ)
29.06 Gva 2 1000 5,0 Vagner Borges Heroina Cat , One Way Ticket (BRZ), Oppor

7
Box: 7
ML: 51,0

57.20

Pra La De Linda
3j. rotbraun S [BR] (Drosselmeyer - Convocato

Trainer: Lucas Dantas Dos Reis
Besitzer: Haras Basano

Marcos Mazini Junior

28.12 Gva 7 1500 31,2 Leandro Henrique Okeydoke , Olympic Pingo (BRZ), Trailer (B

8
Box: 8
ML: 21,0

57.20

Night Flare
4j. rotbraun S [BR] (Setembro Chove - Mizuki)

Trainer: Gesuisinho De Souza Almeida
Besitzer: Carlos Martins Soares

Joao De Almeida Enick

29.11 Cjd 3 1500 5,9 J. Bispo Skyline , Linda Antonella (BRZ), Night Flare 
25.10 Cjd 7 1600 6,3 M. Ribeiro Olympic Puma , Som De Cristal (BRZ), Bloo
27.09 Cjd 5 1500 12,8 M. Ribeiro Rene Magritte , Olympic Puma (BRZ), Hats 
28.06 Cjd 4 1600 5,6 M. Platini On The End , Hall Da Fama (BRZ), Old Alph
08.06 Tar 8 1300 45,1 T Vieira Dhaka , Reserva Especial (BRZ), Zahrina (B

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
23:00

1300 m
6.711 

Flach

Simulcast from Gavea Brazil
Rennpreis: 6.711

1
1300

Box: 1
ML: 13,0

57.20

Taniguchi
4j. rotbraun S [BR] (Gober - Noguchi)

Trainer: Flavio De Oliveira Assis
Besitzer: Stud Rio-Recife

Wilkley De Assis Xavier

18.11 Gva 1 1400 9,2 Leandro Henrique Taniguchi , Cipress Garden (BRZ), Don't St
25.08 Gva 6 1400 56,3 Joao Enick Tropicalia , Our Love (BRZ), Totally New (B

2
Box: 2
ML: 5,0

57.20

Ohana Gold
4j. kastanie S [BR] (Hofburg - It's The Race)

Trainer: Christiano Florisbal Oliveira
Besitzer: Haras Santa Maria De Araras

Vagner Borges

04.01 Gva 7 1300 3,8 Vagner Borges Flor De Minas , Tomorrowland (BRZ), Zend
05.10 Gva 3 1300 2,8 Vagner Borges Danny Bond , Unlimited (BRZ), Ohana Gold 

3
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

57.20

Cores Do Mar
4j. kastanie S [BR] (Kapo Di Tutti - Katita Pora

Trainer: Luis Esteves
Besitzer: Haras Mabruk

Henderson Dos Santos Fer

4
Box: 4
ML: 51,0

57.20

Bastogne
4j. rotbraun S [BR] (Goldikovic - Poderosa Nati

Trainer: Alan Marcelo Da Silva Guedes
Besitzer: Maria Valdirene M.Do Nascim

Marcos Mazini Junior

30.11 Gva 9 1200 299,7 Viitorio Vinycios Orwellian , Don Nico (BRZ), Searched (BRZ
27.10 Gva 9 1000 161,8 Matheus Aguiar Normandia Queen , Sky Do Iguassu (BRZ), 
12.10 Gva 6 1000 203,1 Francisco Chaves Nagalu , Escuridao (BRZ), Forever You (BR
29.09 Gva 10 1200 126,1 Ruberlei Viana Totalmente Linda , Searched (BRZ), Tobler
11.08 Gva 7 1100 21,8 Jose Aparecido Petrizza , Totalmente Linda (BRZ), Dona De

5
Box: 5
ML: 6,0

57.20

Tesoura Voadora
4j. rotbraun S [BR] (Can The Man - Feia Que 

Trainer: Dulcino Guignoni
Besitzer: Haras Legacy

Joao Victor Brasil

04.01 Gva 5 1300 2,7 Joao Brasil Old Alpha , One Way Ticket (BRZ), Pilavas (
31.08 Gva 6 1300 1,4 Joao Brasil Opa Opa Opa , Ocala City (BRZ), Opalina (
12.01 Gva 3 1000 1,6 Leandro Henrique Tota Tola , Cisne Da Passarela (BRZ), Teso

6
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

57.20

Tulinha
4j. rotbraun S [BR] (Goldikovic - Docura)

Trainer: Jaime Moniz Neto Barreto Ara
Besitzer: Coudelaria Rasmussen Facto

Francisco Igo Alves Chaves

11.01 Gva 3 1400 17,0 Francisco Chaves Outcast , Zahrina (BRZ), Tulinha (BRZ)
12.10 Gva 7 1400 6,4 Francisco Chaves Queen Of Camelot , Melodia De Cores (BR
31.08 Gva 7 1300 16,1 Francisco Chaves Opa Opa Opa , Ocala City (BRZ), Opalina (

7
Box: 7
ML: 2,2

57.20

Vulcana
4j. grau S [BR] (Outstrip - Vizcaina)

Trainer: Luis Esteves
Besitzer: Haras Estrela Nova

Wesley Matheus Cardoso

15.12 Gva 3 1600 ,9 Wesley Silva Cardoso Upper Royal , Tarsila (BRZ), Vulcana (BRZ)
17.11 Gva 3 1400 1,5 Wesley Silva Cardoso Olympic Poesia , Tarsila (BRZ), Vulcana (B
29.09 Gva 2 1400 6,1 Ruberlei Viana Our Love , Vulcana (BRZ), Opalina (BRZ)
31.08 Gva 5 1300 6,2 Leandro Henrique Opa Opa Opa , Ocala City (BRZ), Opalina (

8
Box: 8
ML: 7,0

57.20

Totally Right
4j. kastanie S [BR] (Salto - Make No Mistake)

Trainer: Lucas Quintana
Besitzer: Stud Red Rafa

Leandro Henrique Espindol

25.10 Cjd 4 1600 16,8 Leandro Henrique Olympic Puma , Som De Cristal (BRZ), Bloo

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
23:30

1400 m
5.662 

Flach

Simulcast from Gavea Brazil
Rennpreis: 5.662

1
1400

Box: 1
ML: 5,5

58.10

Santos Dumont
5j. rotbraun H [BR] (Verrazano - Rondinara)

Trainer: Andre Damasceno Mendes
Besitzer: One Guyana Racing

Wilkley De Assis Xavier

10.11 Gva 8 1300 12,1 Wilkley Xavier On My Side , Sarmento (BRZ), Monte Rorai
27.10 Gva 5 1200 11,6 Wilkley Xavier Ninguem Segura , Noppo (BRZ), Palais Roy
06.10 Gva 8 1400 1,3 Waldomiro Blandi Bajo Caracoles , Verao Carioca (BRZ), Pote
23.09 Gva 2 1300 1,2 Valdinei Gil Sweet Mary Helen , Santos Dumont (BRZ), 
28.07 Gva 6 1400 4,3 Francisco Chaves Neutron , Donington Park (BRZ), Just Jump 

2
Box: 2
ML: 31,0

58.10

El Kin
7j. rotbraun W [BR] (Vettori - Ubet)

Trainer: Adriano Silva Soares
Besitzer: Stud Parente Sobral

Pedro Protetor Assis

17.11 Gva 6 1500 12,1 Ruberlei Viana Mountain Bike , Marron Five (BRZ), Pavao (
04.11 Gva 8 1600 9,2 Ruberlei Viana Renewed Hope , Don Sergio (BRZ), Relamp
20.07 Gva 8 1400 27,3 Matheus Aguiar Don Sergio , One Star (BRZ), Molecagem (
22.06 Gva 8 2500 25,7 Altair Domingos Jimbongo , Sugar Daddy (BRZ), Gold Chan
24.05 Cjd 4 2000 2,5 R. Viana Look Twice , Maximal (BRZ), Bibendum (BR

3
Box: 3
ML: 5,5

58.10

Medoc
6j. rotbraun H [BR] (Hat Trick - Morkissesforkri

Trainer: Jose Antonio Dos Santos Lope
Besitzer: Stud Anamour

Valdinei Rocha Gil

19.01 Gva 3 1300 ,5 Henderson Fernandes Relampago , Sundance Kid (BRZ), Medoc (
21.12 Gva 3 1400 2,6 Leandro Henrique Sang-Hwa , Trick Twice (BRZ), Medoc (BRZ
15.12 Gva 2 1500 3,1 Valdinei Gil Nikita Forever , Medoc (BRZ), Olympic Law
23.11 Gva 3 1300 1,8 Valdinei Gil Thalang , Dash For Cash (BRZ), Medoc (BR
04.11 Gva 6 1600 5,8 Henderson Fernandes Renewed Hope , Don Sergio (BRZ), Relamp

4
Box: 4
ML: 9,0

58.10

Numa
5j. rotbraun H [BR] (Camelot Kitten - Florescen

Trainer: Fabricio Borges
Besitzer: Stud Burvel

Angelo M. De Souza

09.12 Gva 2 1500 3,8 Henderson Fernandes Urupan , Numa (BRZ), El Dragon (BRZ)
24.11 Gva 7 1900 2,0 Henderson Fernandes Riesling , Seven Up (BRZ), Juizo Finale (BR
27.10 Gva 3 1400 5,0 Henderson Fernandes Donington Park , Sandbank (BRZ), Numa (B
08.09 Gva 3 1500 1,3 Henderson Fernandes Juizo Finale , El Dragon (BRZ), Numa (BRZ)
25.08 Gva 4 1400 16,7 Henderson Fernandes Castro Fidel , Donington Park (BRZ), Seme

5
Box: 5
ML: 3,5

58.10

Lindo Amor
7j. rotbraun H [BR] (Hat Trick - Una Stravagan

Trainer: Lenio Roberto Vieira
Besitzer: One Guyana Racing

Henderson Dos Santos Fer

13.01 Gva 2 1500 17,8 Leandro Henrique Rafa Do Iguassu , Lindo Amor (BRZ), Schei
04.01 Gva 8 1300 10,9 Joao Brasil Sandbank , Can The Machine (BRZ), Nume
02.12 Gva 2 1400 2,2 Leandro Henrique Norbello , Lindo Amor (BRZ), Seeler (BRZ)
04.11 Gva 4 1600 19,7 Pedro Assis Renewed Hope , Don Sergio (BRZ), Relamp
31.05 Cjd 9 1800 19,5 V. Rocha For Export , Romaria (BRZ), Express Moon 

6
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

58.10

One Star
5j. kastanie H [BR] (Verrazano - For Freedom)

Trainer: Oberdan Pereira
Besitzer: Alazao Stables

Leandro Henrique Espindol

31.08 Gva 8 1500 4,7 Henderson Fernandes Barao Da Lagoa , Valora (BRZ), Na Corda 
10.08 Gva 3 1300 4,6 Henderson Fernandes Sang-Hwa , Yellowstone (BRZ), One Star (B
20.07 Gva 2 1400 2,8 Henderson Fernandes Don Sergio , One Star (BRZ), Molecagem (
22.06 Gva 5 1400 8,4 Joao Moreira Us Sobral , Bajo Caracoles (BRZ), On My Si
01.06 Gva 1 1400 5,4 Henderson Fernandes One Star , Ninguem Segura (BRZ), Tahoe (

7
Box: 7
ML: 10,0

58.10

Olympic Lawyer
8j. kastanie H [BR] (Agnes Gold - Olympic Me

Trainer: Adriano Silva Soares
Besitzer: Stud Parente Sobral

Ruberlei Viana Filho

05.01 Gva 7 1300 4,6 Joao Brasil Keep Life , Golden Eye (BRZ), Rooster (BR
28.12 Gva 9 1600 4,7 Henderson Fernandes Uncle Kracker , Nera Bella (BRZ), Hyatt Ce
15.12 Gva 3 1500 8,9 Henderson Fernandes Nikita Forever , Medoc (BRZ), Olympic Law
02.12 Gva 6 1400 5,3 Ruberlei Viana Norbello , Lindo Amor (BRZ), Seeler (BRZ)
23.11 Gva 4 1300 6,8 Joao Brasil Thalang , Dash For Cash (BRZ), Medoc (BR

8
Box: 8
ML: 31,0

58.10

Replay
6j. rotbraun H [BR] (Emcee - Josephine La Bel

Trainer: Gesuisinho De Souza Almeida
Besitzer: Haras El Dourado

Joao De Almeida Enick

15.12 Gva 10 1500 19,7 Joao Brasil Nikita Forever , Medoc (BRZ), Olympic Law
11.11 Gva 1 1300 ,7 Joao Brasil Replay , Oportuno (BRZ), Olympic Petrus (B
28.10 Gva 5 1200 1,8 Ruan Augusto Anjo Gabriel , Maximus (BRZ), Oportuno (B
13.10 Gva 4 1300 4,7 Viitorio Vinycios Summer Rain , Lupita (BRZ), Fast Volk (BR
09.09 Gva 2 1300 4,8 Viitorio Vinycios Key Of Glory , Replay (BRZ), Libanesa (BR

9
Box: 9
ML: 4,5

58.10

Ustaritz
5j. rotbraun H [BR] (Salto - Emancipada)

Trainer: Lucio De Fatima Vaz
Besitzer: Haras Belmont Ltda

Joao Victor Brasil

28.12 Gva 7 1600 1,5 Leandro Henrique Uncle Kracker , Nera Bella (BRZ), Hyatt Ce
04.11 Gva 1 1600 ,1 Henderson Fernandes Ustaritz , Yogano (BRZ), Katana (BRZ)
05.10 Gva 3 2000 12,8 Matheus Aguiar Gold Channel , Treasure Cartier (BRZ), Ust
08.09 Tar 3 1800 3,0 G Santana Scaramouche , Maximal (BRZ), Ustaritz (BR
24.08 Tar 1 1800 ,1 G Santana Ustaritz , Sao Salvador (BRZ), Natural Runn

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
00:00

1400 m
5.662 

Flach

Simulcast from Gavea Brazil
Rennpreis: 5.662

1
1400

Box: 1
ML: 19,0

55.80

Capi Capi
5j. rotbraun S [BR] (Camelot Kitten - Essencia)

Trainer: Jonas Souza Guerra
Besitzer: Stud Racing Time

Jorge Antonio Ricardo

19.01 Gva 3 1300 1,9 Henderson Fernandes Nayara , Night Wish (BRZ), Capi Capi (BRZ)
29.12 Gva 4 1400 10,6 Adilton Marques Da Silv Pesto , Bria (BRZ), Pentagono (BRZ)
01.12 Gva 2 1400 6,4 Joao Brasil Bria , Capi Capi (BRZ), Pentagono (BRZ)
18.11 Gva 4 1500 8,6 Joao Brasil Daffy Boy , Going Well (BRZ), Pentagono (B
20.10 Gva 3 1500 5,0 Henderson Fernandes Enrico Caruso , Submarino (BRZ), Capi Cap

2
Box: 2
ML: 4,0

59.00

Mountain Bike
6j. kastanie S [BR] (Put It Back - Escaramuza)

Trainer: Flavio De Oliveira Assis
Besitzer: Haras Legacy

Valdinei Rocha Gil

28.12 Gva 3 1600 1,3 Valdinei Gil Bajo Caracoles , Thalang (BRZ), Mountain 
17.11 Gva 1 1500 ,6 Valdinei Gil Mountain Bike , Marron Five (BRZ), Pavao (
22.06 Gva 5 1600 35,5 Valdinei Gil Valencia , Nova Deli (BRZ), Silk Sonic (BRZ
11.05 Gva 4 2000 1,6 Waldomiro Blandi Professor , Granvic (BRZ), Gold Channel (B
06.04 Gva 4 2000 33,7 Waldomiro Blandi Quata , Dash And Play (BRZ), Ramani (BR

3
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

55.80

Sublime
5j. rotbraun S [BR] (Verrazano - Number One)

Trainer: Lenio Roberto Vieira
Besitzer: One Guyana Racing

Leandro Henrique Espindol

19.01 Gva 4 1300 11,2 Leandro Henrique Relampago , Sundance Kid (BRZ), Medoc (
04.01 Gva 6 1300 27,2 Vagner Borges Sandbank , Can The Machine (BRZ), Nume
22.12 Gva 3 1300 26,7 Vagner Borges Victory Dance , Star One (BRZ), Sublime (B
01.12 Gva 7 1400 103,6 Pedro Assis Verao Carioca , Nera Bella (BRZ), Hyatt Ce
10.11 Gva 7 1300 135,8 Ruan Augusto Star One , Voila Mimi (BRZ), Quinta Podero

4
Box: 4
ML: 4,0

59.00

Verao Carioca
5j. grau S [BR] (Can The Man - Bad Mama)

Trainer: Luis Esteves
Besitzer: Stud Verde

Henderson Dos Santos Fer

05.01 Gva 5 1300 4,2 Leandro Henrique Norbello , Prime Fortune (BRZ), Sarmento (
01.12 Gva 1 1400 2,0 Henderson Fernandes Verao Carioca , Nera Bella (BRZ), Hyatt Ce
10.11 Gva 6 1300 4,5 Henderson Fernandes Star One , Voila Mimi (BRZ), Quinta Podero
06.10 Gva 2 1400 4,4 Henderson Fernandes Bajo Caracoles , Verao Carioca (BRZ), Pote
01.09 Gva 6 1000 2,1 Henderson Fernandes Victory Dance , Golden Hour (BRZ), Malum

5
Box: 5
ML: 21,0

55.80

New Brighton
5j. kastanie S [BR] (Drosselmeyer - Bright Clar

Trainer: Daniel Rogerio Peres
Besitzer: Fabricio Pereira De Carvalho

Vagner Borges

20.11 Cri 1 1200 7,7 L Gouvea New Brighton , Linda Majestade (BRZ), Nin
09.11 Cri 8 1300 11,3 H. Oliveira La Violetera , Orquestra Bianca (BRZ), Nobl
02.10 Cri 4 1300 6,6 G Staiti Rauschenberg , Sentinela Do Sul (BRZ), So
18.09 Cri 5 1200 2,7 J. Rodrigues Nayara , Makaha (BRZ), Micaela (BRZ)
07.09 Cri 5 1800 35,9 J. Rodrigues Nobility , Punta Arenas (BRZ), Indian Stripe

6
Box: 6
ML: 5,5

55.80

Nera Bella
5j. rotbraun S [BR] (Alpha - Baronessa Nera)

Trainer: Mauricio Fontoura Chaves
Besitzer: Haras Cambay

Antonio Gomes Queiroz

12.01 Gva 3 1500 8,2 Antonio Queiroz Na Corda Bamba , Not To Worry (BRZ), Ner
28.12 Gva 2 1600 56,9 Antonio Queiroz Uncle Kracker , Nera Bella (BRZ), Hyatt Ce
13.12 Gva 7 1500 23,0 Roberto Melo Scheibitz , Valora (BRZ), Daffy Boy (BRZ)
01.12 Gva 2 1400 10,7 Roberto Melo Verao Carioca , Nera Bella (BRZ), Hyatt Ce
03.11 Gva 6 1600 27,6 Joao Enick Malkovich Mio , Sigmund (BRZ), Numero M

7
Box: 7
ML: 4,0

55.80

Glory Dany
5j. rotbraun S [BR] (Rally Cry - Dany Di Runne

Trainer: Marcio Ferreira Gusso
Besitzer: Stud Dom Pepe

Altair Domingos

07.12 Tar 3 1300 7,7 Wilkley Xavier Nobre Reino , Queen Dorothy (BRZ), Glory 
14.11 Tar 3 1300 4,9 V. Rocha Riyadh Do Iguassu , Tank Town (BRZ), Glor
22.06 Gva 6 1400 14,5 Jose Aparecido Upstream , Guapa (BRZ), Nebraska Girl (B
26.05 Gva 5 1500 2,5 Jose Aparecido Valencia , Upstream (BRZ), Guapa (BRZ)
21.04 Gva 1 1500 1,0 Bruno Queiroz Glory Dany , Panamerican (BRZ), Nera Bell

8
Box: 8
ML: 16,0

59.00

Sweet Mary Helen
5j. rotbraun S [BR] (Verrazano - Via Expressa)

Trainer: Julio Cezar Castro Sampaio
Besitzer: Stud Parati

Wilkley De Assis Xavier

18.01 Gva 4 1300 34,4 Ruberlei Viana Sorbonne , Targa Zip (BRZ), Joia Do Jaguar
22.12 Gva 8 1300 10,3 Henderson Fernandes Victory Dance , Star One (BRZ), Sublime (B
08.12 Gva 5 1200 35,1 Joao Enick Spaceman , Prime Fortune (BRZ), Nuit Blan
10.11 Gva 3 1300 1,8 Joao Brasil Niteroi , Francesca Queen (BRZ), Sweet Ma
19.10 Gva 2 1500 3,6 Leandro Henrique Romaria , Sweet Mary Helen (BRZ), Niteroi 

9
Box: 9
ML: 16,0

59.00

Sunshine Marie
5j. kastanie S [BR] (West By East - Charlotte 

Trainer: Edson Ricardo Pereira
Besitzer: Stud Gold Black

Joao Victor Brasil

08.12 Gva 9 1200 7,5 Waldomiro Blandi Spaceman , Prime Fortune (BRZ), Nuit Blan
04.11 Gva 6 1600 10,1 Joaquim Pavoski Barao Da Lagoa , Mittwoch (BRZ), Tomaha
08.07 Gva 7 1600 1,4 Waldomiro Blandi Super Worth , Quebranto (BRZ), Myanmar (
14.07 Gva 1 1500 13,2 Waldomiro Blandi Sunshine Marie , Noble My Love (BRZ), Na
20.05 Gva 4 1000 5,7 Waldomiro Blandi Gauderio , Newton Doc (BRZ), Sultan Of Lo

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
00:30

1000 m
6.711 

Flach

Simulcast from Gavea Brazil
Rennpreis: 6.711

1
1000

Box: 1
ML: 3,5

57.20

Ojo De Bife
4j. rotbraun H [BR] (Verrazano - Una Cabeza)

Trainer: Nilson Borges De Lima
Besitzer: Haras Do Morro

Leandro Henrique Espindol

03.08 Gva 1 1000 2,1 Wilkley Xavier Ojo De Bife , Olho Grego (BRZ), Off Limits (
22.07 Gva 6 1400 109,8 Mateus Bruno Touro Bravo , Jealous Guy (BRZ), Vangelis 
18.06 Gva 5 1300 10,5 E. Ferreira Laver , Ground Speaker (BRZ), Dancing For
21.05 Gva 4 1500 5,0 B. Queiroz Jato Atomico , Navio Azul (BRZ), Mercado 
07.05 Gva 8 1400 2,7 L. Henriques Indio Choctaw , Navio Azul (BRZ), Jato Ato

2
Box: 2
ML: 51,0

54.90

What's Up
4j. rotbraun S [BR] (Verrazano - Forever Golly

Trainer: Teofilo Garcia De Oliveira
Besitzer: Stud Escorial

Francisco Igo Alves Chaves

30.11 Gva 7 1000 20,8 Joao Enick Outspoken , Nagalu (BRZ), Turu (BRZ)
29.09 Gva 8 1400 67,2 Francisco Chaves Wendy Rose , Tutifruti (BRZ), Opa Opa Opa
15.09 Gva 7 1500 29,2 Viitorio Vinycios O' Hara , Talented Man (BRZ), Total Magic (
03.08 Gva 1 1000 ,9 Leandro Henrique What's Up , Jadkovic (BRZ), Tabata (BRZ)
19.06 Gva 3 1000 2,3 Henderson Fernandes Que Sofia Again , Heroina Cat (BRZ), What'

3
Box: 3
ML: 3,0

57.20

Off The Clock
4j. rotbraun H [BR] (Put It Back - Double Talk)

Trainer: Luis Esteves
Besitzer: Haras Legacy

Valdinei Rocha Gil

21.12 Gva 1 1000 ,2 Valdinei Gil Off The Clock , Que Bryan (BRZ), Mar Del 
23.11 Gva 2 1000 ,9 Valdinei Gil Unissimo , Off The Clock (BRZ), Mar Del Mo
27.10 Gva 2 1000 1,9 Valdinei Gil Opostosseatraem , Off The Clock (BRZ), Ori
20.04 Gva 11 1300 4,8 Joao Brasil Officer In Charge , Tengo Tengo (BRZ), To
06.03 Cri 1 1100 ,4 M. Souza Off The Clock , Outubro Chove (BRZ), Princ

4
Box: 4
ML: 5,5

57.20

Dimples
4j. rotbraun H [BR] (Gibraltar Point - Divine Em

Trainer: Estanislau Petrochinski, Jr.
Besitzer: Stud J.C.R.

Ruberlei Viana Filho

22.11 Cjd 1 1000 1,6 V. Souza Dimples , Oh' Italiano (BRZ), Batovi (BRZ)

5
Box: 5
ML: 7,0

57.20

Zadig Voltaire
4j. kastanie H [BR] (Verrazano - Platine)

Trainer: Venancio Nahid
Besitzer: Stud Turfe Cearense

Henderson Dos Santos Fer

14.12 Gva 8 1600 15,7 Vagner Borges Open The Door , Zero Zero Sete (BRZ), Elto
17.11 Gva 4 1400 10,9 Wesley Silva Cardoso Talented Man , Motivo De Amar (BRZ), Mak
18.10 Gva 5 1500 12,0 Vagner Borges Endless Love , Talented Man (BRZ), Total 
14.09 Gva 8 2000 13,1 Wesley Silva Cardoso Zero Zero Sete , Oak Chronnos (BRZ), Elto
27.07 Gva 1 1500 ,9 Vagner Borges Zadig Voltaire , Prime Star (BRZ), Wind Hun

6
Box: 98

54.90

Queen Of Camelot
4j. kastanie S [BR] (Camelot Kitten - Kuesta R

Trainer: Valter Dos Santos Lopes
Besitzer: Haras Tuta

Scratched

12.01 Gva 4 1300 10,5 Marcos Staiti Nutrilluz , Tom Mix (BRZ), Toblerone (BRZ)
15.12 Gva 6 1100 32,4 Marcos Staiti Olympus , Doce Cecilia (BRZ), Rock Ridge (
30.11 Gva 8 1500 26,9 Ruberlei Viana Que Sera Sera , Hardest (BRZ), Cisne Da P
12.10 Gva 1 1400 13,2 Leandro Henrique Queen Of Camelot , Melodia De Cores (BR
09.09 Gva 3 1400 69,3 Angelo Marcio Souza Take On Me , Mi Lettera (BRZ), Queen Of C

7
Box: 7
ML: 7,0

57.20

Tamoio
4j. rotbraun H [BR] (Can The Man - Ekans)

Trainer: Julio Cezar Castro Sampaio
Besitzer: Stud Eternamente Francisco

Altair Domingos

17.11 Gva 7 1400 9,3 Wilkley Xavier Talented Man , Motivo De Amar (BRZ), Mak
03.08 Gva 6 1600 8,2 Wilkley Xavier Tengo Tengo , Taking Cash (BRZ), Total M
22.06 Gva 13 1600 19,1 Wilkley Xavier Ta Legal , Zucca Baby (BRZ), Sushi Do Igu
01.06 Gva 1 1300 ,5 Wilkley Xavier Tamoio , Classic Prospect (BRZ), Oudin (B
05.05 Gva 2 1400 1,5 Wesley Silva Cardoso Zucca Baby , Tamoio (BRZ), Turrell (BRZ)

8
Box: 8
ML: 9,0

54.90

Deep Champ
4j. kastanie S [BR] (Tiger Heart - Queen Red)

Trainer: Lucio De Fatima Vaz
Besitzer: Haras Free Way

Joao Victor Brasil

04.01 Gva 3 1000 8,6 Leandro Henrique Nagalu , Ole La Bisca (BRZ), Deep Champ (
23.11 Gva 1 1000 1,4 Leandro Henrique Deep Champ , La Savane (BRZ), Oh Well (
12.10 Gva 4 1000 1,6 Leandro Henrique Nagalu , Escuridao (BRZ), Forever You (BR
24.08 Tar 1 1000 2,4 E. Alvares Deep Champ , Immensy Fortune (BRZ), Za
23.05 Tar 4 1100 2,4 Altair Domingos Tema Doge , Immensy Fortune (BRZ), Que

9
Box: 9
ML: 16,0

57.20

Outdistance
4j. rotbraun H [BR] (Outstrip - Distanciada)

Trainer: Julio Cezar Castro Sampaio
Besitzer: Coudelaria Baungarten

Wilkley De Assis Xavier

04.01 Gva 4 1000 2,4 Wilkley Xavier Nagalu , Ole La Bisca (BRZ), Deep Champ (
09.12 Gva 1 1000 2,5 Wilkley Xavier Outdistance , Que Bryan (BRZ), Elton John 
03.11 Gva 4 1600 7,2 Ruberlei Viana Top Winner , Totally New (BRZ), Opositor (
18.10 Gva 6 1500 27,8 Ruberlei Viana Syncro Berg , Orkut (BRZ), Wind Hunter (B
30.09 Gva 3 1400 29,8 Francisco Chaves Olympic Park , Opositor (BRZ), Outdistance 

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
01:00

1400 m
5.662 

Flach

Simulcast from Gavea Brazil
Rennpreis: 5.662

1
1400

Box: 1
ML: 5,0

55.80

Maverick
6j. rotbraun H [BR] (Forestry - Trilha Olimpica)

Trainer: Venancio Nahid
Besitzer: Stud Doce Ilusao

Altair Domingos

06.04 Gva 3 1600 10,4 Joao Brasil Moroccan , Renewed Hope (BRZ), Maverick
09.03 Gva 4 1600 9,7 Dylan Machado Moroccan , Lake A Trojan (BRZ), Qipco (BR
26.01 Gva 4 1500 6,1 Wesley Silva Cardoso Ronigol , Lake A Trojan (BRZ), Moroccan (B
12.01 Gva 1 1500 1,5 Joao Brasil Maverick , Rodeio (BRZ), The Last Emperor
02.12 Gva 2 1600 1,8 Vagner Borges Apollo Da Lagoa , Maverick (BRZ), Rausche

2
Box: 2
ML: 9,0

57.20

Niteroi
5j. rotbraun S [BR] (Setembro Chove - Guana

Trainer: Julio Cezar Castro Sampaio
Besitzer: Stud Blue Mountain

Wilkley De Assis Xavier

19.01 Gva 3 1300 4,4 Henderson Fernandes Prime Fortune , Otoniel (BRZ), Niteroi (BRZ)
21.12 Gva 3 1300 3,9 Wilkley Xavier On My Side , Norbello (BRZ), Niteroi (BRZ)
10.11 Gva 1 1300 2,9 Wilkley Xavier Niteroi , Francesca Queen (BRZ), Sweet Ma
19.10 Gva 3 1500 5,1 Wilkley Xavier Romaria , Sweet Mary Helen (BRZ), Niteroi 
15.09 Gva 4 1400 9,8 Wilkley Xavier Nuance De Cores , Niagara (BRZ), Taichun

3
Box: 3
ML: 4,5

55.80

Agapanto Salto
5j. rotbraun H [BR] (Salto - Brilliant Nobel)

Trainer: Antenor Menegolo Neto
Besitzer: Stud Garcez Castellano/Stud 

Leandro Henrique Espindol

11.01 Tar 1 1400 15,4 V. Rocha Agapanto Salto , Syncro Berg (BRZ), Speci
11.05 Gva 2 1400 ,6 Jose Aparecido Vanilla Pie , Agapanto Salto (BRZ), Nuance 
24.02 Gva 1 1600 5,7 Jose Aparecido Agapanto Salto , Valparaiso (BRZ), Sargent 
07.09 Cjd 9 1600 12,0 Waldomiro Blandi Opazo , Navio Fantasma (BRZ), Pacificador
27.07 Cjd 1 1600 ,1 J. Aparecido Agapanto Salto , Power Soldier (BRZ), Yan

4
Box: 4
ML: 5,0

59.00

Impetus
5j. rotbraun H [BR] (Arrocha - Isolda Cresta)

Trainer: Luis Esteves
Besitzer: Stud Verde

Henderson Dos Santos Fer

04.01 Gva 6 1500 8,9 Henderson Fernandes Moroccan , Barao Da Lagoa (BRZ), Navy Of
30.11 Gva 7 1400 1,5 Leandro Henrique Big Off King , On My Side (BRZ), Malkovich 
18.10 Gva 8 1600 8,9 Henderson Fernandes Olympic Orkut , Tengo Tengo (BRZ), Nariz 
31.08 Gva 1 1500 3,1 Wilkley Xavier Impetus , Borba Gato (BRZ), Lord Alpha (B
10.08 Gva 2 1300 9,3 Wilkley Xavier Nonno Mio , Impetus (BRZ), Super Worth (B

5
Box: 5
ML: 31,0

55.80

Malkovich Mio
5j. rotbraun H [BR] (Verrazano - Amore Mio)

Trainer: Valter Dos Santos Lopes
Besitzer: Paulo Roberto Jardim

Francisco Igo Alves Chaves

13.01 Gva 5 1500 6,7 Viitorio Vinycios Rafa Do Iguassu , Lindo Amor (BRZ), Schei
14.12 Gva 6 1500 9,1 Viitorio Vinycios Olympic Oman , Lord Alpha (BRZ), Thalang 
30.11 Gva 3 1400 37,0 Viitorio Vinycios Big Off King , On My Side (BRZ), Malkovich 
03.11 Gva 1 1600 13,1 Viitorio Vinycios Malkovich Mio , Sigmund (BRZ), Numero M
19.10 Gva 8 1500 37,9 Viitorio Vinycios Horus Do Nilo , Winehouse (BRZ), Sand Jet

6
Box: 6
ML: 2,8

57.20

Valencia
5j. rotbraun S [BR] (Arrocha - Vizcaina)

Trainer: Luis Esteves
Besitzer: Haras Estrela Nova

Wesley Matheus Cardoso

22.06 Gva 1 1600 4,3 Henderson Fernandes Valencia , Nova Deli (BRZ), Silk Sonic (BRZ
26.05 Gva 1 1500 ,2 Henderson Fernandes Valencia , Upstream (BRZ), Guapa (BRZ)
14.04 Gva 4 1500 3,9 Bruno Queiroz Nariz Empinado , Carta Regia (BRZ), Silk S
17.03 Gva 2 1500 2,0 Bruno Queiroz Silk Sonic , Valencia (BRZ), Very Super Fa
15.09 Gva 1 1300 1,9 Wesley Silva Cardoso Valencia , New Dance (BRZ), Nonpareil (BR

7
Box: 7
ML: 31,0

55.80

Urupan
5j. kastanie H [UY] (Some In Tieme - Ultra Sid

Trainer: Victor De Mello Gomes
Besitzer: Stud Turf Paixao

Pedro Protetor Assis

05.01 Gva 4 1400 1,9 Leandro Henrique Just Jump , Madrileno (BRZ), Naga (BRZ)
09.12 Gva 1 1500 ,5 Joao Brasil Urupan , Numa (BRZ), El Dragon (BRZ)
10.11 Gva 1 1500 4,6 Leandro Henrique Urupan , Pesto (BRZ), Navarano (BRZ)
27.10 Gva 2 1300 9,5 Leandro Henrique Tahoe , Urupan (URU), War Relic (BRZ)
06.10 Gva 8 1100 4,3 Waldomiro Blandi Rooster , Irado Dollar (BRZ), Lebrock (BRZ)

8
Box: 98

55.80

Relampago
6j. rotbraun H [BR] (Didimo - Happylly)

Trainer: Nilson Borges De Lima
Besitzer: Stud Nicholas & Enrico Jarus

Corre

19.01 Gva 1 1300 7,5 Antonio Queiroz Relampago , Sundance Kid (BRZ), Medoc (
04.01 Gva 5 1300 15,1 Antonio Queiroz Sandbank , Can The Machine (BRZ), Nume
15.12 Gva 5 1500 13,6 Ruberlei Viana Nikita Forever , Medoc (BRZ), Olympic Law
02.12 Gva 5 1400 5,8 Anthony Cardoso Norbello , Lindo Amor (BRZ), Seeler (BRZ)
17.11 Gva 4 1500 9,3 Vagner Borges Mountain Bike , Marron Five (BRZ), Pavao (

9
Box: 9
ML: 16,0

55.80

Smartbrain
5j. rotbraun H [BR] (Forestry - Winner Friend)

Trainer: Dulcino Guignoni
Besitzer: Haras Figueira Do Lago

Joao Victor Brasil

12.01 Gva 11 1900 24,8 Joao Brasil L'ente Supremo , The Good Friend (BRZ), T
13.12 Gva 1 1300 ,8 Joao Brasil Smartbrain , Fast Ana (BRZ), Sandbank (B
01.12 Gva 3 1300 1,2 Joao Brasil Novikov , Megahertz (BRZ), Smartbrain (BR
24.02 Gva 5 1600 5,8 Vagner Borges Agapanto Salto , Valparaiso (BRZ), Sargent 
13.01 Gva 4 1900 4,1 Vagner Borges Apolo Dez , L'ente Supremo (BRZ), Olympic

10
Box: 10
ML: 13,0

59.00

Toque De Amor
6j. rotbraun H [BR] (Gloria De Campeao - Craz

Trainer: Roberto Luiz Morgado, Jr.
Besitzer: Stud Eterno Amor

Vagner Borges

21.12 Gva 6 1300 5,0 Vagner Borges On My Side , Norbello (BRZ), Niteroi (BRZ)
23.11 Gva 1 1300 ,7 Vagner Borges Toque De Amor , Nabuki (BRZ), Longo Amo
19.10 Gva 3 1500 4,1 Vagner Borges Jedinak , Marron Five (BRZ), Toque De Am
15.09 Gva 2 1400 4,0 Vagner Borges Champion Way , Super Worth (BRZ), Toque
19.08 Gva 2 1400 5,3 Vagner Borges The Warrior , Toque De Amor (BRZ), Jet To

Ergebnis: Quoten:



Rennen # 802.02.2026 - Laurel Park Seite 10

©2026 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 437414 / ExtID: 304572 / Utc: 02.02.2026 08:52:1802.02.2026 - Laurel Park Seite 10

8
01:30

1600 m
6.711 

Flach

Simulcast from Gavea Brazil
Rennpreis: 6.711

1
1600

Box: 1
ML: 5,5

54.90

Totally New
4j. rotbraun S [BR] (Gober - Aruba New)

Trainer: Luis Esteves
Besitzer: Stud Red Rafa

Leandro Henrique Espindol

30.11 Gva 1 1500 1,0 Leandro Henrique Totally New , Tarsila (BRZ), Outcast (BRZ)
03.11 Gva 2 1600 4,1 Leandro Henrique Top Winner , Totally New (BRZ), Opositor (
29.09 Gva 4 1400 2,4 Leandro Henrique Our Love , Vulcana (BRZ), Opalina (BRZ)
25.08 Gva 3 1400 1,1 Leandro Henrique Tropicalia , Our Love (BRZ), Totally New (B
13.07 Gva 4 1400 ,6 Wilkley Xavier Orange Et Bleu , Zendaya (BRZ), Our Love 

2
Box: 2
ML: 16,0

54.90

Ocala
4j. rotbraun S [BR] (Sangarius - Offshore)

Trainer: Fabricio Borges
Besitzer: Stud Estelinha

Angelo M. De Souza

21.06 Gva 13 1600 93,6 Anderson De Paiva Odalisca , Perfect Plastic (BRZ), Toda Chic 
25.05 Gva 4 1500 3,1 Henderson Fernandes Turn Up , Endless Love (BRZ), Orange Blos
07.04 Gva 1 1400 4,2 Henderson Fernandes Ocala , Totally New (BRZ), Call Me Maybe (

3
Box: 3
ML: 51,0

57.20

Gibraltar Channel
4j. rotbraun H [BR] (Red Rock Canyon - Beauti

Trainer: Joao Do Nascimento Bosco
Besitzer: Stud Spartacus

Marcos Ribeiro

29.11 Cjd 4 1500 7,0 M. Ribeiro Henry Danger , Ocara (BRZ), Nereu (BRZ)
15.11 Cjd 4 1600 11,2 M. Ribeiro Oregon Moon , Ocara (BRZ), Have A Glory 
25.10 Cjd 2 1400 4,2 M. Ribeiro Zest , Gibraltar Channel (BRZ), Plenty Of Ac
16.08 Cjd 5 1800 6,0 Altair Domingos Indiana Star , Terteboro (BRZ), Terapeuta (
06.07 Tar 9 2000 11,8 J. Victor Osten , Go Camelot (BRZ), Loyalty (BRZ)

4
Box: 4
ML: 21,0

57.20

Oeste
4j. rotbraun H [BR] (Sangarius - Stormin' Julia)

Trainer: Julio Cezar Castro Sampaio
Besitzer: Stud Snob

Wesley Matheus Cardoso

21.12 Gva 2 1400 15,4 Wilkley Xavier Orwellian , Oeste (BRZ), Next Campeao (B
24.11 Gva 6 1900 10,0 Wilkley Xavier Riesling , Seven Up (BRZ), Juizo Finale (BR
13.10 Gva 6 1900 4,0 Leandro Henrique Winstar Farm , Cash Back (BRZ), Suburban
01.09 Gva 5 1500 16,0 Wilkley Xavier Taking Cash , Tomires (BRZ), Open The Do
02.08 Cjd 8 1600 17,8 V. Borges Nissan , Run Do Iguassu (BRZ), L'ente Supr

5
Box: 5
ML: 4,0

57.20

Owner Can
4j. kastanie H [BR] (Can The Man - Dona Da V

Trainer: Luis Esteves
Besitzer: Haras Legacy

Henderson Dos Santos Fer

12.01 Gva 1 1400 1,9 Henderson Fernandes Owner Can , Sinnerman (BRZ), Nidavellir (B
14.12 Gva 4 1600 1,4 Valdinei Gil Olympic Principe , Tempranillo (BRZ), Sinne
17.11 Gva 3 1400 1,3 Joao Brasil Orkut , Nidavellir (BRZ), Owner Can (BRZ)
29.06 Gva 5 1000 2,6 Valdinei Gil Nilo Black , Hora Da Grana (BRZ), Minstrel 

6
Box: 6
ML: 6,0

57.20

Huge Moon
4j. kastanie H [BR] (Drosselmeyer - Very Nice 

Trainer: Luis Esteves
Besitzer: Haras Legacy

Valdinei Rocha Gil

04.01 Gva 5 1600 6,2 Valdinei Gil Awesome Amour , Bet You Can (BRZ), Torr
01.05 Cjd 1 1400 4,8 M. Ribeiro Huge Moon , Quarterback Boy (BRZ), Sexta

7
Box: 7
ML: 16,0

57.20

Toblerone
4j. rotbraun H [BR] (Courtier - Renania)

Trainer: Dulcino Guignoni
Besitzer: Stud Globo

Jose Aparecido Da Silva

12.01 Gva 3 1300 1,1 Pedro Assis Nutrilluz , Tom Mix (BRZ), Toblerone (BRZ)
21.12 Gva 5 1400 16,2 Waldomiro Blandi Orwellian , Oeste (BRZ), Next Campeao (B
28.10 Gva 1 1400 ,7 Jorge Ricardo Toblerone , Navarano (BRZ), Maxxikovic (B
29.09 Gva 3 1200 3,2 Joao Brasil Totalmente Linda , Searched (BRZ), Tobler
14.09 Gva 6 1500 4,2 Wesley Silva Cardoso Othelo , Wind Hunter (BRZ), Oudin (BRZ)

8
Box: 8
ML: 16,0

57.20

Nobelio
4j. rotbraun H [BR] (Can The Man - Fire In The

Trainer: Fabricio Borges
Besitzer: Stud Embalagem

Joao Victor Brasil

12.01 Gva 2 1400 3,9 Angelo Marcio Souza Classic Prospect , Nobelio (BRZ), Motivo De
23.11 Gva 1 1400 1,8 Angelo Marcio Souza Nobelio , Spartan (BRZ), Best Absinthe (BR
11.11 Gva 2 1300 5,2 Angelo Marcio Souza Bambino Alado , Nobelio (BRZ), Tom Jones
29.09 Gva 3 1000 15,5 Angelo Marcio Souza Ravi Da Lagoa , Origem De Tudo (BRZ), No
01.09 Gva 6 1000 6,7 Wilkley Xavier Leao Do Tigre , More Emperor (BRZ), Searc

9
Box: 9
ML: 8,0

54.90

Orange Et Bleu
4j. rotbraun S [BR] (Sangarius - La Madrague)

Trainer: Fabricio Borges
Besitzer: Syndicate Brasil

Vagner Borges

14.09 Gva 5 2000 6,4 Joao Brasil Only Believe , Oceanica (BRZ), Riva Mc (B
13.07 Gva 1 1400 14,4 Henderson Fernandes Orange Et Bleu , Zendaya (BRZ), Our Love 
09.06 Gva 4 1500 10,3 Henderson Fernandes Wendy Rose , Que Sera Sera (BRZ), Only 
05.05 Gva 7 1400 10,4 Henderson Fernandes Cisne Da Passarela , Orange Blossom (BR

10
Box: 10
ML: 4,0

57.20

Oak Chronnos
4j. rotbraun H [BR] (Chronnos - Giulianova)

Trainer: Roberto Luiz Morgado, Jr.
Besitzer: Stud Sampaio

Wilkley De Assis Xavier

30.11 Gva 6 1500 ,2 Wilkley Xavier Olympic Park , Turrell (BRZ), Othelo (BRZ)
18.10 Gva 6 2000 11,0 Altair Domingos Zucca Baby , Star Do Iguassu (BRZ), Havan
14.09 Gva 2 2000 13,2 Wilkley Xavier Zero Zero Sete , Oak Chronnos (BRZ), Elto
27.07 Gva 1 1500 2,8 Wilkley Xavier Oak Chronnos , Olympic Principe (BRZ), Zh
22.06 Gva 3 1400 18,7 Altair Domingos Talented Man , Zhaar (BRZ), Oak Chronnos

11
Box: 11
ML: 21,0

54.90

Old Alpha
4j. rotbraun S [BR] (Alpha - I Love Julia)

Trainer: Lucas Quintana
Besitzer: Stud Red Rafa

Joao De Almeida Enick

04.01 Gva 1 1300 1,7 Leandro Henrique Old Alpha , One Way Ticket (BRZ), Pilavas (
17.11 Gva 2 1400 1,5 Leandro Henrique Unlimited , Old Alpha (BRZ), Okeydoke (BR
11.10 Cjd 2 2000 2,8 Altair Domingos Hall Da Fama , Old Alpha (BRZ), Suspiro D
23.08 Cjd 2 1400 ,4 Altair Domingos Whisky Hill , Old Alpha (BRZ), Tiravanija (B
28.06 Cjd 3 1600 ,8 Altair Domingos On The End , Hall Da Fama (BRZ), Old Alph

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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9
02:00

1000 m
5.662 

Flach

Simulcast from Gavea Brazil
Rennpreis: 5.662

1
1000

Box: 98
ML: 51,0

58.10

Oliver Lou
5j. rotbraun H [BR] (Oliver Zip - Mary Lou)

Trainer: Gilvanio Jose Dos Santos
Besitzer: Edson Pereira Bataglin

Scratched

12.01 Gva 8 1200 28,0 Joao Brasil Speak Alpha , Navarano (BRZ), Monteleone
29.12 Gva 6 1200 5,0 Marcos Staiti Nantokita , Monteleone (BRZ), Vento Di Mar
20.11 Cri 3 1200 2,2 Jacob Garcia Lookout , Venice Queen (BRZ), Oliver Lou (
08.11 Cri 4 1100 3,2 C. Farias Revolver , Rocco Gold (BRZ), Lookout (BRZ
30.10 Cri 2 1000 2,6 C. Farias Zuccardi , Oliver Lou (BRZ), Visiting (BRZ)

2
Box: 2
ML: 51,0

54.90

Lanai
7j. rotbraun H [BR] (Drosselmeyer - Donna Qui

Trainer: Carlos De Souza Rodrigues
Besitzer: Stud Davi E Manuella

Adilton Fagner Da Silva

05.01 Gva 4 1100 5,4 Adilton Marques Da Silv Rufus Du Sol , Irado Dollar (BRZ), Bryan Bu
22.12 Gva 5 1200 8,5 Ruberlei Viana Comandante Unico , Bryan Bull (BRZ), Oly
08.12 Gva 3 1100 27,5 Adilton Marques Da Silv Irado Dollar , Matt Biondi (BRZ), Lanai (BRZ
24.11 Gva 7 1200 22,5 Adilton Marques Da Silv Lebrock , Knock Down (BRZ), Nagasaki (BR
11.11 Gva 2 1100 26,8 Adilton Marques Da Silv Navy Boy , Lanai (BRZ), Rufus Du Sol (BRZ

3
Box: 3
ML: 51,0

58.10

Enough Fast
5j. grau H [BR] (Sum Of The Parts - Katuska)

Trainer: Oberdan Pereira
Besitzer: Haras Gherar

Joao Victor Brasil

13.01 Gva 4 1000 18,2 Leandro Henrique Nobre Reino , El Cielo Zip (BRZ), Satis (BR
07.12 Tar 10 1300 42,1 A. Francisco Nobre Reino , Queen Dorothy (BRZ), Glory 
09.11 Cri 9 1100 33,5 L. Acosta Denver Broncos , Neasden (BRZ), Dusseldo
07.09 Cri 6 1000 49,9 L. Acosta Himmortel , L'amico Mio (BRZ), Osco (BRZ)
10.07 Cri 7 1200 10,9 T Silveira Energia De Campeao , Upside Down (BRZ),

4
Box: 4
ML: 19,0

58.10

Soul
5j. kastanie H [BR] (Rally Cry - Haussmann)

Trainer: Carlos De Souza Rodrigues
Besitzer: Stud Joao Da Jandinha

Henderson Dos Santos Fer

13.01 Gva 5 1000 3,7 Vagner Borges Nobre Reino , El Cielo Zip (BRZ), Satis (BR
28.12 Gva 2 1000 2,7 Vagner Borges Off Piste , Soul (BRZ), Moncho (BRZ)
15.12 Gva 4 1000 2,3 Vagner Borges Fast Volk , Lieutenant Dodge (BRZ), Midnig
02.12 Gva 6 1000 1,8 Adilton Marques Da Silv Livro-Texto , Moncho (BRZ), Midnight Heart 
18.11 Gva 4 1000 7,8 Adilton Marques Da Silv Taipan , Midnight Heart (BRZ), Monello Del 

5
Box: 5
ML: 31,0

58.10

Monello Del Nonno
5j. rotbraun H [BR] (Gloria De Campeao - Ga

Trainer: Jose Ferreira Reis
Besitzer: Ivone Terezinha Curti

Wilkley De Assis Xavier

19.01 Gva 6 1300 14,3 Antonio Queiroz Negrumeem , La Segretaria (BRZ), Tallulah 
05.01 Gva 1 1000 2,9 Leandro Henrique Monello Del Nonno , Key Right (BRZ), Elton
15.12 Gva 5 1000 5,5 Ruberlei Viana Fast Volk , Lieutenant Dodge (BRZ), Midnig
09.12 Gva 7 1000 3,7 Ruberlei Viana Overbite , Gambler Boy (BRZ), Mago Baralh
18.11 Gva 3 1000 40,2 Ruberlei Viana Taipan , Midnight Heart (BRZ), Monello Del 

6
Box: 6
ML: 51,0

58.10

Impiedoso
8j. rotbraun H [BR] (Universal Law - Immortelle

Trainer: Gesuisinho De Souza Almeida
Besitzer: Carlos Martins Soares

Joao De Almeida Enick

13.01 Gva 5 1000 8,2 Joao Enick Never Mind , Mio Campione (BRZ), Moncho
11.11 Gva 8 1300 3,8 Joao Enick Replay , Oportuno (BRZ), Olympic Petrus (B
06.10 Gva 7 1400 5,0 Francisco Chaves Riyadh Do Iguassu , Noli Cry (BRZ), Shake 
02.09 Gva 4 1000 3,0 Joao Enick Furacao Da Lagoa , Taipan (BRZ), Jeito Cer
28.07 Gva 5 1000 10,0 Francisco Chaves Castor , Lancaster (BRZ), Toda De Sonhos 

7
Box: 7
ML: 21,0

58.10

Fast Volk
6j. rotbraun H [BR] (Gibraltar Point - Fifi Quee

Trainer: Jose Da Silva Rodrigues
Besitzer: Stud Invencibile

Antonio Gomes Queiroz

13.01 Gva 4 1000 3,5 Antonio Queiroz Never Mind , Mio Campione (BRZ), Moncho
15.12 Gva 1 1000 2,8 Antonio Queiroz Fast Volk , Lieutenant Dodge (BRZ), Midnig
02.12 Gva 4 1000 2,9 Antonio Queiroz Livro-Texto , Moncho (BRZ), Midnight Heart 
27.10 Gva 7 1300 5,7 Valdinei Gil Tahoe , Urupan (URU), War Relic (BRZ)
13.10 Gva 3 1300 6,3 Antonio Queiroz Summer Rain , Lupita (BRZ), Fast Volk (BR

8
Box: 8
ML: 13,0

58.10

Moncho
6j. rotbraun H [BR] (Wired Bryan - Forest Que

Trainer: Daniel Rogerio Peres
Besitzer: Helio Santos Da Frota

Pedro Protetor Assis

13.01 Gva 3 1000 3,6 Pedro Assis Never Mind , Mio Campione (BRZ), Moncho
28.12 Gva 3 1000 4,7 Anthony Cardoso Off Piste , Soul (BRZ), Moncho (BRZ)
02.12 Gva 2 1000 13,7 Anthony Cardoso Livro-Texto , Moncho (BRZ), Midnight Heart 
18.11 Gva 7 1000 23,5 Anthony Cardoso Taipan , Midnight Heart (BRZ), Monello Del 
03.11 Gva 7 1100 15,0 Joao Brasil Obdestinada , Lebrock (BRZ), Queen Portel

9
Box: 9
ML: 51,0

54.90

Noble Fly
10j. rotbraun H [BR] (Il Doge - Making Fly)

Trainer: Daniel Rogerio Peres
Besitzer: Stud D.F.

Viitorio De Sousa Vinycios

28.12 Gva 9 1000 59,3 Marcos Staiti Off Piste , Soul (BRZ), Moncho (BRZ)
13.12 Gva 13 1000 112,0 Wilkley Xavier Estrela Mariana , Kamotim (BRZ), Dariak (B
30.11 Gva 8 1000 20,6 Alexandre Correia Cape Good Hope , Hey Senor (BRZ), Lincol
15.11 Gva 11 1000 4,6 Marcelo Goncalves Maquina Do Raul , Lacombe (BRZ), Tiberiu
31.10 Gva 6 1000 14,8 Marcelo Goncalves Il Principe , Tica Blond (BRZ), You Dash (B

10
Box: 10
ML: 4,0

55.80

Brick Hot
6j. rotbraun S [BR] (Tiger Heart - Xuxa Glory)

Trainer: Jorge Gosik
Besitzer: Haras Free Way

Leandro Henrique Espindol

26.10 Tar 2 1300 3,3 E. Alvares Dettori , Brick Hot (BRZ), Natural Runner (B
18.11 Cjd 7 1000 2,8 W Ariel Infallible Heart , Best Style (BRZ), Our Plent
05.05 Cjd 5 1000 2,1 Ivaldo Santana Kamora , Nikita Forever (BRZ), Infallible He
01.04 Cjd 1 1000 2,1 Ivaldo Santana Brick Hot , Serana Kentuck (BRZ), My Oh M

11
Box: 98

58.10

El Cielo Zip
5j. rotbraun H [BR] (Oliver Zip - Aquidauana)

Trainer: Oberdan Pereira
Besitzer: Stud Baldissera

Scratched

13.01 Gva 2 1000 3,9 Joao Brasil Nobre Reino , El Cielo Zip (BRZ), Satis (BR
09.11 Cri 1 700 1,5 M Mesquita The Killer , El Cielo Zip (BRZ), Percival (BR
30.10 Cri 2 700 ,6 A. Renan Over The Top , El Cielo Zip (BRZ), Soresch 
23.10 Cri 6 1100 6,6 K Goncalves Super Kitten , Revolver (BRZ), Oakland Par
25.09 Cri 2 700 ,7 D Machado Sabia Branco , El Cielo Zip (BRZ), Campuki

12
Box: 12
ML: 1,4

58.10

Sal E Pimenta
5j. rotbraun H [BR] (Can The Man - Judy)

Trainer: Delmar Lima Albres
Besitzer: Haras Legacy

Altair Domingos

11.01 Tar 1 1000 ,9 Altair Domingos Sal E Pimenta , Que Heart (BRZ), Water Fig
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9
02:00

1000 m
5.662 

Flach

Simulcast from Gavea Brazil
Rennpreis: 5.662

13
Box: 13
ML: 16,0

58.10

Mundo Magico
6j. rotbraun W [BR] (Put It Back - Allegrezza)

Trainer: Fabiana Pessanha Da Costa
Besitzer: Artur Jose Lopes Filho

Matheus Aguiar

19.01 Gva 4 1300 2,8 Joao Brasil Easy Gloria , Maximus (BRZ), Metallo (BRZ)
22.12 Gva 7 1300 6,5 Matheus Aguiar Oportuno , Eterno Dinamite (BRZ), Submari
09.12 Gva 1 1200 ,7 Matheus Aguiar Mundo Magico , Metallo (BRZ), Minuty (BRZ
24.11 Gva 2 1300 7,4 Matheus Aguiar Nitidamente , Mundo Magico (BRZ), Sweet 
04.11 Gva 3 1500 3,7 Matheus Aguiar Great Family , Quigley (BRZ), Mundo Magic

Ergebnis: Quoten:


